BLAST putative conserved domain for hpt protein has shown the active site region as shown in the 

figure.           

3.3. Virtual screening 
At the protein's binding site area, a grid measuring 32 x 32 x 32 Å was made. The ligand structures 

were prepared for virtual screening using the LigPrep tool of the Schrodinger suite. Ten thousand six hundred 

and ninety-two (10692) molecules were imported from the drug bank database into the ligand preparation 

module of the Schrödinger suite. With a 10% functional output by default, this module applies the filters 

High-throughput Virtual Screening (HTVS), Standard Precision (SP), and Extra Precision (XP) in a